

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2009-0206

File ID: 2009-0206 Type: Administration Status: To Council

Version: 2 Reference: 2009-0206 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 05/13/2009

Enactment Number: RES0143-2009

File Name: Rules of Procedure - Synopsis Publication Final Action: 05/18/2009

Title label: Adoption of Amendment to the City Council Rules of Procedure to change the Synopsis of

Council Meetings from being published in the newspaper to being posted on the City's website

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: Agenda Summary.pdf ,051809 Agenda Summary.pdf

,051809 Resolution.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	05/18/2009	Adopted by Resolution				Pass

Text of Legislative File 2009-0206

Title

Adoption of Amendment to the *City Council Rules of Procedure* to change the Synopsis of Council Meetings from being published in the newspaper to being posted on the City's website

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council amends its *City Council Rules of Procedure* as follows:

Article V. Order of Business and Agenda

Section .04 Minutes:

(a) Regular and Special Meetings and Regular Work Sessions and Special Work Sessions:

(iii) A brief Synopsis of each meeting of the Council will be published in a newspaper of general circulation within the City on the City's website within ten (10) days following each meeting.